RESOLUTION NO. 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that the 

Mayor be, and is hereby authorized, to enter into a contract between the City of Huntsville and  

the low bidder Lambert Contracting, LLC, in the amount of  THREE MILLION EIGHT 

HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

($3,862,950.00), for the City of Huntsville Streets Concrete & ADA Upgrades, FY26, Phase 1 

project, in Huntsville, Alabama, which said Agreement is substantially in words and figures 

similar to the document attached hereto and identified as “Contract between the City of